

ú

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20411/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESHWATI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice served upon the sole respondent. Duly signed AD card received.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Deepak Goel states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks time to file vakaltnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 5.12.2012.

| | | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj